A room or suite of rooms intended, designed or used as a residence by a single
family.

1-4. Apartment house: See Dwelling, multiple.

1-5. Automobile service establishment: An establishment engaged in the service or repair of
automobiles, trucks of less than twelve thousand (12,000) pounds gross weight,
recreational vehicles, boats and motorcycles and reconditioning and repair of parts and
accessories for such vehicles. Service and repair may include general repair, rebuilding
or reconditioning of engines, vehicle collision service, body repair and frame

[...]

A vehicular, portable structure built on a chassis and designed to be used
for temporary occupancy for travel, recreational or vacation use.

1-65. Truck service center: An establishment engaged in the service or repair of automobiles,
trucks, all size of commercial or private vehicles of more than twelve thousand (12,000)
pounds and reconditioning and repair of parts and accessories of such vehicles. Service
and repair may include general repair, rebuilding or reconditioning of engines, vehicle
collision service, body repair and frame straightening, painting and upholstering, vehicle